Tiger Lily Press Membership Agreement

Please print and complete

Name			
Address	City	_State	_ZIP
Phone	Email		

As a member of Tiger Lily Press I agree to the following terms:

- 1. To pay the annual non-refundable, non-transferable membership fees (subject to change) for the use of the press, equipment and said supplies of Tiger Lily Press located in the Dunham Recreation Center, 4356 Dunham Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio 45238 during the hours the building is open. Usage is nonexclusive and it is understood that others may be using the press simultaneously. I agree to cooperate with other members regarding the use of the equipment.
- 2. To abide by the shop rules. In the event of the violation of the rules Tiger Lily Press reserves the right to cancel this agreement without refund of the membership fee.
- 3. To use tools and equipment responsibly during the time I am working in the studio. To be responsible for personal property and overall cleanliness of the shop. Any property left behind after not working for 6 months shall become property of Tiger Lily Press.
- 4. To indemnify and save harmless Tiger Lily Press, the City of Cincinnati, the Cincinnati Recreation Commission, the Dunham Recreation Complex and their agents, employees and volunteers for all claims, demands, debts, liabilities, costs, and judgments, including attorney fees of any person whatsoever, arising out of or connected with the use of the premises.
- 5. Either party may terminate this agreement without refund after damages or destruction to the premises or building by fire or other casualty provided the equipment is not usable.
- 6. As a member, I am an independent contractor. I accept the premises and equipment as is, and assume any risk of injury from operation of the equipment, chemicals or supplies, and absolve the City of Cincinnati, the Cincinnati Recreation Commission, Tiger Lily Press and its agents, employees, and volunteers from any liability or responsibility in the event of injury or illness.

Tiger Lily Press agrees to provide use of the press and equipment and to provide the necessary solvents, newsprint, blotters, chemicals, and a limited palette of inks and modifiers. The member must provide all other plates, papers, tools and inks.

Member:		_ Date:		
Administrator:		Date:		
Membership Type:	\$	Date:		
Please sign and mail check (navable to Tiger Lily Press) to				

Please sign and mail check (payable to Tiger Lily Press) to: Tiger Lily Press, P.O. Box 5394, Cincinnati, Ohio 45205